financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2016 in respect of those guarantees. The financial
statements have been restated to reflect this obligation.

b) IQ’s share in net assets of QAPCO

Management have performed a reconciliation of the Group’s share in the net assets of QAPCO (joint venture)
and the carrying value of QAPCO  recorded in IQ’s books. The total difference amounted to QR 255 million, of
which QR 107 million pertains to  incorrect accounting of the dividend received by IQ by virtue of its tax exempt
status while the remaining difference of QR 148 million is an  error in the accounting for the Group’s share in
net results of QAPCO from past periods.

c) Impact on the consolidated financial statements

Comparative amounts in the prior year financial statements have been restated in accordance with IAS 8

‘Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors’ as follows:

 2017 2016

Consolidated statement of
financial position
(extract)

31 December
2017 (as

previously
reported)

Increase/
(Decrease)

31
December

2017
(Restated)

31 December
2016 (as

previously
reported)

Increase/
(Decrease)

31
December

2016
(Restated)

Investment in joint ventures 18,848,000 (255,255) 18,592,745 18,342,580 (255,255) 18,087,325

Trade and other payables 817,505 389,000 1,206,505 780,555 389,000 1,169,555

Retained earnings 27,861,591 (644,255) 27,217,336 27,069,762 (644,255) 26,425,507

The restatement of prior period amounts did not lead to any significant effect on the consolidated statement
of profit or loss and other comprehensive income and consolidated statement of cash flows of the Group for
2017.

The restatement mainly affected the consolidated statements of financial position and changes in equity as at
31 December 2017 and 1 January 2017.